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REMARRIAGE OF WIDOWS


4162.  SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:

SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:


            Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering any scheme to encourage remarriage of widows under the Tribal Sub-Action Plan (TSP)/under any plan in socially backward areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) to (b): Ministry of Tribal Affairs has informed that there is no such scheme under consideration to encourage remarriage of widows.
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